RECEIVED

OCT 25 2017

Garrard County Water Association, Inc

P.O. BOX 670 315 LEXINGTON ROAD LANCASTER, KY 40444-0670 (859) 792-4501 TTY: 800-648-6056

FAX: (859) 792-1671

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

October 26, 2017

Ms. Gwen Pinson Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re:

Garrard County Water Association

Case No. 2017-00398

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Please be advised that Garrard County Water Association signed contracts on their Water System Improvements Project, Contracts 1 and 2. Construction is anticipated to start within the next two weeks.

I will notify your office when construction is fifty percent complete.

If you should have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

Garrard County Water Association

Sean Smith

General Manager

c: File